upon the recommendation of the Audit Committee approved the appointment of M/s Neelam Gupta & Associates, a peer reviewed firm  
of Practicing Company Secretaries (COP No.: 6950 & Peer Reviewed Number: 747/2020), as Secretarial Auditors of the Company for 
a period of 5 (Five) consecutive years beginning from Financial Year 2025-26, at a remuneration of Rs. 1,65,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 
& Sixty-Five Thousand Only) in respect of Secretarial Audit to be undertaken for the Financial Year 2025-26. The remuneration for the 
subsequent financial years during the tenure of their appointment, shall be decided by the Audit Committee/ Board.

The Company has received consent and eligibility letter from the proposed auditor to act as the Secretarial Auditors of the Company, in